YER% 1 2025/06/04

SHINGU
< SHOKO

LX42KW-2

(2023FET)L) [13AGA1TS327]
\ N 643
X %tF O B 00 ?%
IS UIZDOVNTIRFAFADOIVSY OEMRLREESBRES

WES BEI VY
LX42KW-2 7174H % FR600V

ARSI GeRDRTI

COHERElGRIF. 1 DX+, BleekzBE L TCHDET,

OEXDRICIE, 1 SR FDRELESZERBN. BerkDElnEsS. ezl
DL, TEXRELN,
[EFREEHMREICIIHES CZ2DIE—EB D DERBHAGH SN TRV XTI,
.%%E%ﬂ%%ﬁﬁ\%Dﬁ@%%@@%b?ﬁbiﬁo%%%@%%HF%@
BODTY,

PO N

I [Asy] OFICHEET. CDEGRD AsyDEGRDBRKICSENTHL)
dccamlixEd,
BRBICHEFT, DvYv—HBONRNEDY) VS -BOREHON

*? |Uzxg
oo gﬁﬁ@&m%%%[ﬁéigoﬁtzyﬁ\EF@EéEﬁb&
W |RVEREDERECHERY, RILD Y Yy —DHNCTNBLE
ELLET.

S RIEBEDBRBICHNEET, RIICRTI YT Dy v =04
TWdcczemlidEd,

WS RIPBREDBRBICHETFT, RIICRATUYITDv Y vy —EDy
Yy AN TLNBdCEERLET

PW RIS EDBRBICHEL T, RIICEDT Y Y v —DHFNTNDC
Eemladrd




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

1 SyT)—E

;g HEES | Asy 5 2 B | A—h—a—F
1 (970412 NyT)= T4+ DYTZ12S i
2 [970717 INYTY—RL A LX42KW-2 1 [731-26907
3 1970718 INyT)—XZ  LX42KW-2 1 [747-11681




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

$o2 m—TLTFHtHY—

;g MAEE | Asy " 8 2 B | A—p—a—F
1 HOSE CLAMP 1.0” 1 726-0475
2 1970445 AOyMLr—7)L 36.6” 1 946-05095A
3 (970444 Fa—Havrao-)L 1 946-05114A




FEIF HvsaR—F

LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

A EREY I EBOS 2k FERY I BRI

HIMIFFEFNREEY EH A,

;g HRES | Asy 5 8 % B | A—h—a—F
1 [970340 A9 1— M6-1 X .625 9 [710-06133
2 [970413 AP 1 [711-06378
3 [970459 -ty 1 [714-04040
4 1970415 791 Fyb 1 [926-04012
5 UPPER DASH 1 [931-09815B
6 [970418 ATTUUY KvhR 1 [731-10618
7 1970419 By%1biN — 1 [731-10636C
8 UPPER DASH CAP 1 [931-12495
9 [970420 A7°Jv4" 330ID 1 [732-05199
10 (970324 YAl i —245)1— M6-1 6 |738-05090
11 LOWER DASH 1 [783-08391A
12 [970425 ATTVUY U Sk 1 [783-08538A
13 DASH/FUEL TANK PLATE 1 [783-09546




MEMO




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

EAX 24 FTyxE8

F—=LEVT RISy FORIERATIZSERVRTET.
@
"‘h-—l’I

.20

B FedOy FE
L=%7Z4y FICALET.

FL=FTF5y FOTFI

-— FL—F2TN Y SORE
| ELAHET.
qﬁ§:::1?

= 6

= = e T —

27

7Oy FONH—-Oy FE
a2 JBEENLRCEY RTET.

CORICATI G E
/'@ . BY I T <fEEL,
PIORFUX5E ERML S, ATV HE
mYHHET,

iy FERUHET.
8,

E-=f 7 y

TAKES—F54y b T42) &
ERThRAICOY KSRV ET,

78
970719
970529 $yy7° 29Y1-3/8-16 X 2.0 GR8 3
497" 291-3,78-16
970720
(23E2818L5) 759 M9y 4~

(232818 L%)



LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

FAR 24 FTIXE
BT maEs|A " 8 2 B | A—h—a—Fk
_§= AbARET = | Asy = T |
1 [970545 AEUNIVASSY 427 (Sh'4) 2 |618P09259
2 [970478 7' L—%ASSY RH 1 [983-05182A
970903 |+ A"y b 2 [728-0175
970477 |+ 7937 L—Fnyh 1 |761-05007
3 [970455 7 L—%ASSY LH 1 [983-05396
970903 |+ A"y b 2 [728-0175
970477 |+ 7937 L—Fnyh 1 |761-05007
4 (970544 7 9% LX42KW(2HK1=)) 1 [683P05654
5 [970119 B AY)21— 5/16-18x1 1 |710-0376
6 [970340 A9 1— M6-1 X 625 11 [710-06133
7 [970529 *vv7 29Y)1— 3./8-16 2 |710-06178
7 (970719 *vv7 A9)1—3/8-16 X 2.0 GR8 F R 2 |710-3096
7 [970720 [+ 7598799 — 2 [736-05080
8 [970447 7509 & Wk 5/16-18 X .875 8 [710-06322
9 [970537 *vy7 292— 5/16-18x1.50 1 |710-0805A
10 [970540 *vy7 A9Y)1— 3/8-16x1.25 1 |710-3005
11 [970538 770 0919k 5/16-18 2 [712-04063
12 (970800 77 0y91yk 3/8-16 3 [712-04217
13 970547 7509 F9b5./8-18 (Sh 47 L—FAH1) 2 [712-07050
14 (970367 Ia—tY 2 [714-05005
15 [970121 Fvy7 1 |720-05010
16 970481 TUavA2 vy 1 |732-04629
17 1970482 7L—%270h (2242 B 16 B LLRT) 1 [732-05151A
17 7V=3270h (222216 B LIf&) 1 [732-08321
18 [970376 A7VVY 427 1 |732-05241A
19 [970484 75987y %— .39X1.5X.134 1 [936-0227
20 [970456 Jyyv— 344x1.0 1 [736-3078
21 (970548 JyYv— 635X1.585X.062 2 [736-3088
22 (970486 AN —H— 1 |738-05099
23 [970457 Y=V b AN =% — 750%.135 1 [738-05272
24 (970546 hy3—7"L—F LX42KW(SH'4) 2 [742P05177
25 (970487 7 L—%oyh 1 [747-06452
26 (970488 AN —1— 2 |748-05029A
27 (970302 T yEVA' Lk 1 |954-05021
28 970213 745—-7-1)— 450 2 [756-05034A
29 970587 *vy7 71— 2 |783-08389
30 /970490 72°2yb 1 |783-08406—-0637
31 970491 Ny 2 [783-08510A
32 (970533 NS 2 [783-08690A
33 [970489 TAN7=2"39b 1 [783E08863A




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

H{E L T oF—EmyYiiT
ATV S HRSCHFULET

i

ARG L FTA = FERBET (S,

13
E LS HOEE| A A B | A—H—a—F
_ﬁ% AR AR Sy AP AR

1 970363 747k 1 |983-05077
2 LIFT LINK 1 [783E13812
3 [970364 7zl 2 [711-06143A
4 (970272 YIVRZ U 4% —=F 1 [711-06346A
5 [970373 Fyb 1/2-13 3 [712-3048

6 (970374 ays+yb 1/2-13 3 [712-3083

7 (970367 Ia—tY 5 |714-05005
8 [970391 AN —H#— LIFT SHAFT 1 [731-09629A
9 [970390 F=YavA7 vy 1 [732-05086A
10 (970370 PN 1 |747-06186A
11 [970371 )7hayE 1 |747-06247B
12 970372 7L TV v RE=0) 2 [|747-06392A
13 [970570 EEIPL 1 |748—-04069A




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

FE6E TyFxhA—)L

;g BRES | Asy "8 4 B | A—p—a—F
1 970800 7\3‘/"/“D‘77'J"7|“ 3/8-16 2 712-04217
2 (970261 Tv¥k{-)5" x1.875” 2 734-06305
3 (970262 YA —A491—50" X 2.0"x3/8-16" 2 738-06694




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

EIH TARFY—VLa—b

;g HAEE | Asy 0 8 % E%| W E
1 (970492 7 7LH5—ASSY 42”7 1 [631-04354B
+ PUSH CAP 1 [726-04009

970493 [+ AUy 1 |732-05261
970500 [+ EVYEY 1 [747-06290B
970495 [+ Y1—17'79h42” 1 [783-08504A

2 [970017 A5Y1— 1/4x5/8UNC 1 [710-0751
3 [970672 750Y b 1./4-20 1 [712-04064




MEMO




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

8 K547
BT maEs|A T B | A—Hh—a—F
_§"="T APAR BT %5 Sy AP AR
1 [970357 F5UA3vY 3037 IK46DM) (21/07/30LLE) 1 [918-07207
1 Transmission Assenbly (21/07/30LLF%) 1 [918-07207A
2 [970453 TAN7=2"39b 1 [983-05090A
2 + SPACER 1 [750-0890
3 SCREW 5/16-18 x 2.5 GR 5 5 [710-0378
4 (970340 A9 1— M6-1 X 625 4 [710-06133
5 SCREW 5/16-18 x .750 3 [710-1611B
6 [970175 AR 3,8-16, 2.25 1 |710-3011
7 1970538 77 0y91yk 5/16-18 5 [712-04063
8 [970800 7707 059k 3/8-16 2 [712-04217
9 [970102 Iv4—tY 3 [714-04040
10 PUSH NUT 1 [726-0201
11 970460 Al=7 2 |731-08237
12 [970461 IDOENYYAPYA 1 [732-05108A
13 970462 TUYavA2 vy 1 [732-05146
14 FLAT WASHER 5 [736-0278
16 [970601 7798y e— 1 [738-04162C
17 (970464 799 1 [747-05608
18 970465 T4 7Y% 1 [747-06193B
19 [970466 oyh 7’ L—% 1 [747-06251A
20 (970467 avka=)LayE 1 [747-06281A
21 [970468 FoAayE 1 [747-06447
22 (970469 AN —H— 1 [748-05037B
23 [970470 AN —1— 1 [750-06201
24 (970301 V ALE 1 [954-05027A
25 (970472 745—7—1— 3.56 1 |756-05024
26 (970473 7487—72-1)—3.00 1 |756-05032
27 [970475 72°2yb 1 [783-08463-0637
28 BELT KEEPER BRACKET 1 [783-08991A




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

$oE TLORJAL

P
N—%2Al
HPAENTET.

;g MREE | Asy 0 8 & B | A—h—a—F
1 [970340 A91— M6-1 X 625 1 [710-06133
2 [970617 A9Ya— 1 [710-1652
3 970074 108-0y9 21y F 3 |725-04363
4 970437 F-24vF 1 [925-06119C
5 [970439 TI——5— 1 [925-06170B
6 [970452 N=23A YIN=R 1 [925-06167
7 (970269 MUn—*Z MPTO 1 [725P17347
7”7 [970084 [+ YUJN 12V 725-06153A
8 [970268 739 8yvak—F 1 [731-10634
9 [970343 SalE —AH)1— #10-32X500 3 |738-04237A
10 [970137 15 2yvavk— 1 [925-1745A




MEMO




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

10 O 7YY

8FAILELALF Yk

s




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

10 O 7YY

;g HAES | Asy 08 4 B | A—h—a—F

1 [970515 Y= ¥I75— 1 |983-05142A
+ RIVET - 3/16” 4 |728-04033

2 [970340 A912— M6-1 X 625 2 [710-06133

3 [970530 Ayt vy AYa— 3 [710-06256

4 [970616 AHl)1— 4 [710-1315

5 HEX NUT 1/4-20 1 |712-05106

6 [970516 397 K—2R 2 [726-0205

7 LOCK WASHER 3/8 1 |736-0148

8 [970517 ZA4ILELA TV 1 |753-08659

9 [970620 [+ 1ITAVY 1 |737-04138

11 [970623 [+ A LAY 1 |951-10517A

15 + DRAIN HOSE 14” 1 [751-3141-14

10 [970518 71lik—2 1 [751-10349-13

12 [970519 ¥75— 1 |951-14503A

13 EXHAUST PIPE (LH) (KAWASAKI) 1 [751-14535

14 EXHAUST PIPE (RH) (KAWASAKI) 1 |751-14536




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

E11R 25—

R B8 £ B | A—h—a—F
1 FENDER COVER (RH) 1 [631-05261
2 SCREW 1/4-20 X .75 GR5 2 |710-04666
3 970340 A91— M6-1 X 625 4 [710-06133
4 970292 A91—1/4-10x.75 2 |710-06147
5 HEX SCREW WASH TT 3/8-16 X .875 4 [710-06335
6 [970672 750Y b 1./4-20 6 |712-04064
7 FENDER COVER (LH) 1 [731-10172A
8 [970397 A2y 2 [732-05182A
9 [970285 J7710% — Cub{I0— 1 [783-08279C
10 [970399 7' 3yb 1 [783-08559




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

#E12l JL—L4

2
BT maEs|A 0 8 % Es| ® =
_§"="7 APAR B sy =] AR ]

1 FRAME ASSEMBLY 1 [983-05067F
2 [970340 A911— M6-1 X .625 8 [710-06133
3 [970540 *vy7 A9Y)1— 3/8-16x1.25 2 |710-3005
4 [970800 7707 0yhyb 3/8-16 2 [712-04217
5 RIVET-HEX STUD 1/4-20 FRM 4 [728-05015
6 [970323 EdR bk 2340k 2 [731-10069D
7 LIFT ROD WEAR PAD 2 [731-10281B
8 [970630 AN —— 2 |738-04058
9 [970326 A7—7L—LA =27 579k 1 |783-08276




138 7OV REE

LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

COEIRI-y FOEEETT.

= Y
B
3 -‘i_# Hj v

R # & & B | A—h—a—F
1 [970356 78879 ILASSY 1 [983-05145
1 + GREASE FITTING M6X1 737-0475
2 [970258 ayhyE Ik 1/2-13x 3”7 1 |710-0182A
3 (970374 ayhFyk 1/2-13 1 [712-3083
4 (970359 194—tV 5,732 2 [714-0162
5 (970360 7vvaxyy7” 3/4 2 |726-0341
6 [970361 AN —H— 2 [738-05056




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

Asy

B &

B

A—Hh—a—F

VENT HOSE 3/16 ID

751-12089-45




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

;g BRES | Asy "8 4 B | A—p—a—F
1 970426 7104049 (24/03/04LLEI) 1 951-05101B
1 970426 FUEL TANK (3GAL) (24/03/04LLF%) 1 651P08850
1 970429 ’J“\D)“‘)\F 1 735-04081
1 970430 N7 1 751-12118
2 1

970274 #2Y395809% %97 951-14767




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

g6 J)VvF. Fykiyk

PTOL/\—

;g HEEES | Asy 0 5 2 B | A—h—a—F
1 PTO HANDLE GRIP .355 ID 1 [720-05086
2 [970375 2y 1 [720-05087
4 FOOTPAD (LH) 1 [731-09731A
5 FOOTPAD (RH) 1 [731-09812A




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

3_f
E LS HOEE| A A B | A—H—a—F
_ﬁ% AR AR Sy AP AR
1 HEADLIGHT HARNESS (W/LED) 1 |625P08430
2 [970292 A51)1—1/4-10x.75 8 [710-06147
3 [970299 7-FEY 2 [731-10070A
4 (970722 J—KbyZ 2% 1 |731P24591
5 [970723 J—KHA(K(UPPER) (LH) 2%! 1 |731P24592
6 970724 J—K4AK(UPPER) (RH) 2% 1 |731P24593
7 1970725 J—KkyZJ (RH) 2#! 1 |731P24594
8 [970726 J—KbyZ (LH) 2! 1 |731P24595
9 [970727 J—K5 )L 2H! 1 [731P24596
10 [970728 J—FHAK(LOWER) (LH) 2%! 1 [731P25511
11 [970729 J—KRHA/K(LOWER) (LH) 2%! 1 |731P25512
12 FRAME (PLENUM/HOOD) 1 [731P26194




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

18 NITxyvS

3 G
1
BT | mage| A 5 8 % B | A—h—a—F
_ﬁ% AP AR Sy AP AR
1 970362 N Fvy7 4 [931-3020
2 1970263 779k7yY%— 755X1.92X.060 2 [736-0866
3 (970330 N X497 Ty — 2 [736-3040




#1998 <=aFJLPTO

LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

;g HRES | Asy 5 8 % B | A—h—a—F
1 [970331 PTO nUMILASSY 1 |983-05105A
2 [970072 ayh929Y1—7./16-20 3.50 1 [710-04379A
3 [970340 A911— M6-1 X .625 2 [710-06133
4 (970367 -ty 1 |714-05005
5 [970333 PTO nYMILI) U RH 1 |731-10066A
6 [970334 PTO nUMILIIUE by7 1 |731-10067C
7 (970335 IDOENY VAPV 1 [732-05119
8 [970582 759h7vY%—.450x1.250x1.64 1 [736-0322
10 [970336 YAl —24Y1— 2 [738-04425
11 [970338 PTO ¥—7')b 1 [946-05087D
12 [970339 TS 1 |747-06239B
13 CABLE GUIDE WIRE 1 [747-06308
14 ENGINE PULLEY SPACER 1 [748-05078A
15 (970342 1997 —1)— 3.56X6.12 1 |956-04067B




E20 RS

LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

EL |#RES Ay 0 8 % B | A—h—a—F
1 [970378 7L—3A4) 1 [947-05033
2 [970379 A% ), FWD_/REV 1 [949-05026
3 [970800 7707 0yhyb 3/8-16 1 [712-04217
4 (970381 2)y7 2  [731-09957A
5 [970380 A2y 1 |732-05155
6 [970382 N =ZANZ by 1 |735-05028
7 (970383 717-F ATy 1 |735-05030
8 [970389 7L=3A Gy 1 [735-05051
9 [970384 Yalg =291 1— 1 [938-0380
10 [970385 2739V NTIVY 1 [741-05074A
11 [970386 A)-=7 1 [741-05085A
12 970387 A=A 79F 1 |748-04203




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

E218 o —FEp




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

£21R8 o —HEB

;g HAES | Asy 08 4 B | A—h—a—F
1 PIVOT BRACKET PLATE 1 [983-05111A
2 SCREW 3/8-16 X .875 GR5 1 [710-04482
3 [970538 779 091k 5/16-18 4 [712-04063
4 (970122 H)92" 79bivyb 1 [726-3046
5 [970654 A2y 1 |732-04563
6 [970275 YAl —AH1)1— 44DIAx.18 5/16-18 2 [738-05190B
7 1970657 S—biv — 1 [783-06050
8 SEAT PIVOT BRACKET 1 [783-08451
9 SEAT MOUNTING PLATE (ANGLED) 1 [783-09151
10 [970109 Y= RAF 1 [925-05013
11 [970716 Y—F LX42 /50 2%! 1 [757-06027




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

E28 REVEIL

EL |#RES Ay 0 8 £ B | A—h—a—F

1 DECK SPINDLE HOUSING 1 [619-04183B

2 |970705 77V +vb 5/8-18 1 [712-05134

4 (970186 #—=IATIY 787ID X1.85 OD X .551 2 [941-0919B

5 [970497 AN —H—792x1.060x1.860 1 [750-04936

6 [970498 AN —1— 1 |750-06142

7 (970471 7 —-!)— 54 DIA 1 |756-05031

9 [970664 Y= ATIVY 1 |783-08435
970721 |+ AE UM Vw7 SEY 1 [738-06414
970545 AEUNIVASSY 427 (Sh'4) 1 |618P09259




MEMO




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

23 RTTFUYT

\ \\ EEYRINT &
' Fv FEIREmE
f




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

23 RTTFUYT

;g MREE | Asy 0 8 & B | A—h—a—F
1 STEERING DRAG LINK (LH) (23511 B1BL] 1 [747-11743
970313 [+ & =Y 34Uk 2 [723-05009
+ JAM NUT 7/16-20 GR5 2 [712-05093A
1 (970321 ATT)v5 ayh LH(23411 B 1B LARI) 1 |747-06456
970313 [+ & =Y 34Uk 2 [723-05009
+ NUT-JAM 7/16-20 2 [712-05093
2 970322 ATT7Y9 Oyk RH 1 |747-06457
970313 [+ & =Y 34Uk 2 [723-05009
+ NUT-JAM 7/16-20 2 [712-05093
3 SCREW 3/8-16 x 1.50 1 [710-0520
4 (970340 A9 21— M6-1 X 625 6 [710-06133
5 [970314 A9')1—5,16-24 X.850 1 [710-06154B
6 HEX NUT 3/8-24 Gr8 4  [712-0241
6 HEX NUT Gr5 4 [912-0214
7 1970538 770 0919k 5/16-18 1 [712-04063
8 [970101 F40,775% 0y9+943.78-16 1 [712-04065
9 [970315 E=AV%7 13T 1 [717E05193C
10 [970316 ATTIV X7 1 [717-05225C
11 [970446 Dy3%— 385 x 3.75 x .120 1 [736-05125A
12 970318 ATTUYY Y47 1 |738-05043
13 [970422 avba—Layh 1 [747-06192A
14 [970319 AT7VVY Hik = 1 [748-05071A
15 (970320 AT U L=} 1 [783-08386D
16 [970311 AT7YUY LX 1 [631-05102A
17 1970271 ATTUT RA=Fry7 1 [731-11082




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

24l FSUARIYYIY

E46DM AAY




E248 FSURIYLS

LX42KW-2 (20235 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

.

<

;g MREE | Asy 0 5 & B | A—h—a—F
1 [970357 F7Y A3V (87LIK46DM) 918-07207A
2 |- UPPER HOUSING (G¥1)
3 |- LOWER HOUSING (G¥1)
7 1970238 ANYMILT TT-168T2024250
8 MAGNET TT-19216324360
10 SHAFT KIT-PMP W/BRG TT-1A646099950
11 SPRING TT-19215427281
12 SHAFT-BYPASS TT-1A646029510
13 LEVER-BYPASS TT-1A632029520
14 SNAP RING TT-22242000100
15 SEALING CAP TT-187T0136300
16 [621035 ATv721)u9 R-35 TT-22252000350
19 O-RING TT-24311240100
20 [613017 A4)Y=) TC15357 TT-187T0134380
21 TAP SCREWPING 8X TT-26476080552
22 TAP SCREWPING 8X TT-26476080302
24 |- CENTER CASE (G¥2)
25 PIN TT-19216824760
26 FILTER 105 TT-187Q1625221
27 BOLT-HEX 10X TT-168T72099990
28 VALVE-IDS 1.2 TT-1A646024800
29 SPRING TT-168T2084770
31 [970278 Y8 =7 0yh%yE V7)) TT-168T2025090
32 SPRING-CYL BLOCK TT-1A646025200
33 (970276 Fv72e7b TT-1A646025251
34 (625012 EYvY E-12 TT-22272000120
35 [712506 A'TYYY 6202 TT-1A646034770
36 HOUSING-MOTOR TT-19216824210
37 THRUST BEARING MOTOR TT-1A646034750
38 [970277 DL A N DVE DING ) TT-168T2025080
39 WASHER TT-19216825230
40 MOTOR SHAFT TT-1A646025271
41 SNAP RING TT-19215425310
42 DISC-BRAKE TT-1A646025400
43 BALL BEARING TT-1A646034760
44 BEARING-CRADLE THRUST TT-187T0027060
45 SWASHPLATE ASSEMBLY TT-168T2084570
46 BEARING ASSEMBLY-THRUST PM TT-19216399000
47 HOLDER-MAGNET TT-1A646029010
49 SHAFT-CONTROL TT-1A646029911
50 FULCRUM TT-168T2029920
51 TORSION SPRING TT-168T2029800
52 ARM-CONTROL A TT-1A646029740
53 LEVER-CONTROL F TT-1A646029400

CENRTES 28 . 3FOHRHATOHRBIIITOTEYEEA,

2053 . UPPER/LOWER HOUSING KITZ ZgEEEL{ =&Y

GE2)RTEE UBIERTOHBIIIT-TEYEEA.
201 REPAIR KITZCREERL &L




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

24l FSUARIYYIY

E46DM AAY
Sex. No. AAYO0000001 - 99000009




E248 FSURIYLS

LX42KW-2 (20235 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

.

<

KT

54 PLATE-JERKY TT-168T2029360
55 FLAT WASHER 12 TT-22137120000
56 COTTER PIN 1/8 x .75 TT-1A646029940
57 SPRING PIN 6 x 3 TT-22351060036
58 ROLL PIN 6 x 4 TT-22351060040
59 O-RING TT-24311000140
60 HEX NUT 12 TT-26776120002
61 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR ASSEMBLY TT-1A646031570
62 FINAL GEAR 54T TT-1A646033540
63 COLLAR-FINAL PINION TT-1A646033250
64 SHAFT-REDUCTION TT-1A646033410
65 THRUST WASHER TT-19216833420
66 GEAR-REDUCTION 37T TT-1A646033450
67 FINAL PINION GEAR 10T TT-1A646033531
68 AXLE SHAFT (LH) TT-1A646034350
69 AXLE SHAFT (RH) TT-1A646034360
70 THRUST WASHER TT-19216334261
71 RING-"C” AXL TT-19216834270
72 (970237 OIL SEAL TT-187T0134280
73 BUSHING-FLG AXL TT-19216834350
74 AXLE BUSHING TT-1A646034500
75 BRAKE SHOE TT-1A646036121
76 BRAKE LEVER TT-1A646036160
77 BRAKE SHAFT TT-1A646036171
78 SPRING-BRAKE RETUR TT-168T2036180
79 ACTUATOR-BRAKE TT-1A646036200
80 SPRING PIN 5 x 3 TT-22351050032
81 O-RING TT-24311000120
82 SPRING PIN 4 x 1 TT-22351040016
83 970250 2774V h7— TT-1A646025300
84 (970230 7--B TT-1A646025760
85 (970231 F7YAZIYY3vA 77 (47MLIKA6CA) TT-1A646083070
86 970247 01—=7 79— TT-1A646083060
87 970248 ATy72)vy TT-19215489090
90 SPRING PIN 3 x 2 TT-22351030020
91 OIL SEAL TT-1A646024440
95 SPRING PIN 3 x 1 TT-22351030016
96 ROLL PIN 3.5 x 4 TT-22351035040
98 SPRING PIN 3 x 32 TT-22351030032
99 SEALANT TT-1A646099500




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

24l FSUARIYYIY

200 SEAL KIT (TT-1A646098240)
IKaFhsboRFaIcREYVET.

201 REPAIR KIT (TT-1A646098400)
IKEFEhsbORIEOICEYVET.
2008 (Fe2) &3FhET.




LX42KW-2 (20235 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

24l FSUARIYYIY

;g HBEED| Asy 0 8 2 B | r—p—a—r
YR7Z XY —ILEVFEED)
201 REPAIR KIT TT-1A646098400
24 |- + CENTER CASE (G¥2)
31 970278 |+ DL P N DV EDINGPPD) TT-168T2025090
38 970277 |+ Y8 =72 0993y ME-4-) TT-168T2025080
200 + SEAL KIT TT-1A646098240
—ILxYE
200 SEAL KIT TT-1A646098240
7 (970238 |+ ANYMILT TT-168T2024250
15 + SEALING CAP TT-187T0136300
19 + O-RING 2 [TT-24311240100
20 |613017 |+ A4 Y=) TC15357 TT-187T0134380
26 + FILTER 105 TT-187Q1625221
59 + O-RING 2 |TT-24311000140
72 970237 [+ OIL SEAL 2 |TT-187T0134280
81 + O-RING 2 |[TT-24311000120
91 + OIL SEAL TT-1A646024440
99 + SEALANT TT-1A646099500
FviIN— AF =\ 5 vk
205 UPPER/LOWER HOUSING KIT TT-1A646098570
2 |- + UPPER HOUSING ((X1)
74 ++ AXLE BUSHING TT-1A646034500
3 |- + LOWER HOUSING (G¥1)
kv
10 SHAFT KIT-PMP W/BRG TT-1A646099950
16 (621035 [+ Aty7)uy R-35 TT-22252000350
20 [613017 [+ A4)Y=) TC15357 TT-187T0134380
33 970276 |+ v Yv7b TT-1A646025251
34 625012 [+ EYvY E-12 TT-22272000120
35 |712506 |+ A'TYYY 6202 TT-1A646034770
3= —R(URTFXIIRDAIZTEENET)
24 |- CENTER CASE (G¥2)
8 MAGNET TT-19216324360
28 VALVE-IDS 1.2 TT-1A646024800
29 SPRING TT-168T2084770
47 HOLDER-MAGNET TT-1A646029010

GENRTEBES 2B . SBOBAITHEHETOHBIEIT THYFEFA,
205% . UPPER/LOWER HOUSING KIT# ZFERRLEEN

GE2)RTEE UBIERTOHBIIIT-TEYEEA.
201 REPAIR KITZCREERL &L



LX42KW-2 (20235 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

E25K H~A—IL

-
E LS o o e
_E% ﬁﬂnn%% Asy ﬁﬂ AR % ﬁ& A—Hh—a—F
1 [970730 BAXASSY(E) 7avk 2 [634-05159A—0637
+ RIM ASSEMBLY 6 X 4.5 2 [934-04091B
970310 |+ IZNIT 2 [934-0255
970018 |+ i =IATYUY . 750X1.750 4 [941-04137A
970308 |+ 44X 15x6x6 2 [734-3186A
+ LUBE FITTING 2 |[737-0224
2 970731 BANASSY(E) Y7 2 |634-05160-0637
+ RIM ASSEMBLY 8x7Xx.75 () 2 [634-04369
970310 [+ IZNILT 2 |934-0255
970309 |+ 44% 20x8x8 2 [734-04364
3 970314 A9Ya— 5,16-24 X.850 2 [710-06154B
6 [970307 ANTUSY v = 2 |783-08746




LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

268 /\/—

I i
(W Y ]
L ! \Q: g
- ! =,
™. PN e =
. e —-.
BT ah
A iy " ¥
; , N, Y
" s, . ——
3 . - Py
“ .
3 i 4
-,
\‘-\.
- —
4" -
.’:‘f{\ -
A \Q} |
,_,-/ [ By ™y e -
el T, L
T ‘\*\~\ S p
_‘/} L N \
[ - " P, ]
L “J R - ye
. ™ o e, e
v I B N A
- | o, -

R # & % || W%
1 [970256 INUIN— 1 [683-06986

2 [970540 *vy7 A" 1— 3/8-16x1.25 4 |710-3005

3 [970480 ARk 3.7°8-16 4 |728-05016

4 1970329 N ¥vy7 2 [731-05368
FLAT WASHER .401X.88 4 [736-05080




~N)b

LX42KW-2 (20234 FET /L) [13AGA1TS327]

TT712855

77036371

, 9

% - 4 ; - 777036195 777D35154 W r : :
P~ £ X172 | -
b ‘ 11 =

BT | maEs| A 58 2 B | W =

_ﬁ% AR AR Sy AP AR

1 LABEL-CUB CADET LOGO EXP NX-15 777D23210
2 LABEL-FLOORBRD SAFTY PICTORIAL NX15 777540176
3 LABEL-CUB CADET RH T STY HOOD NX15 777D36230
4 LABEL-CUB CADET LH T STY HOOD NX15 777D36231
5 LABEL-LX42 LH T STY GRILLE NX15 777D36270
6 LABEL-RDR EMISSIONS EXPORT 777X45654
7 LABEL-HYDRO RELEASE NX15 777128540
8 LABEL-C LOGO SILVER GRILLE NX15 777D36335
9 LABEL-SVC MNDR/HR MTR 777125212
10 LABEL-LX42 RH T STY GRILLE NX15 777D36269
11 LABEL-42” AEROFORCE DECK NX15 777D36913
12 1970264 INN =774 = 777538456
13 [970265 INN TYvFYa—M—-771 7717S40317







sy WS ¥ﬁ'§.'f1=:ﬁfﬁ

SHOKO

(:ﬁﬁig) T270-2231 | TEEMFHRE6-7-5 TeL 047(361) 47011
ILBBEERN | TO47-0032 |88/ e mHiEH2-1-1 TeL 0134(24) 13130

RIEZHM | TO63-0547 |BEREUHERBETEN-37-1 |t 024(959)6212H)

RREZEPT |T270-2231 | FEEMFHIRE6-7-5 et 047(361)6831(1)

Jm

BEAXIE [T520-2134 [#EEXRKEMHEEBS-22-26 TeL O77(500)3380H)

BEAEXEM |T813-0062 |BEER/AMRRMES-4-17 | 092(611)1988H)




	表紙
	01_バッテリー部
	02_ケーブルアクセサリ部
	03_ダッシュボード部
	04_42インチデッキ部
	04_42インチデッキ表
	05_デッキリフト部
	06_デッキホイール部
	07_ディスチャージシュート部
	08_ドライブ部
	08_ドライブ表
	09_エレクトリカル部
	10_エンジンアクセサリ部
	10_エンジンアクセサリ表
	11_フェンダー部
	12_フレーム部
	13_フロント車軸部
	14_燃料アクセサリ部
	15_燃料タンク部
	16_グリップ_フットパッド部
	17_フード部
	18_ハブキャップ部
	19_マニュアルPTO部
	20_ペダル部
	21_シート部
	21_シート表
	22_スピンドル部
	23_ステアリング部
	23_ステアリング表
	24_トランスミッション部
	24_トランスミッション表
	24_トランスミッション部 (2)
	24_トランスミッション表 (2)
	24_トランスミッション部 (3)
	24_トランスミッション表 (3)
	25_ホイール部
	26_バンパー部
	27_ラベル部
	裏表紙_住所

